

Control Number: 50423



Item Number: 4

Addendum StartPage: 0

## **DOCKET NO. 50423**

§

§

§

§

APPLICATION OF IBERDROLA SOLUTIONS LLC TO AMEND ITS RETAIL ELECTRIC PROVIDER CERTIFICATE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

## FIRST SUPPLEMENT TO APPLICATION OF IBERDROLA SOLUTIONS LLC TO AMEND ITS RETAIL ELECTRIC PROVIDER CERTIFICATE

On January 8, 2020, Iberdrola Solutions LLC ("Iberdrola Solutions") filed an application to amend its Retail Electric Provider Certificate with the Public Utility Commission of Texas ("PUCT"). This amendment included a request to change the contact person and contact information listed in Sections A-3, A-4, A-5, and A-6(c). On January 10, 2020, PUCT staff emailed Iberdrola Solutions requesting clarification regarding when these contact individuals changed.

Iberdrola Solutions submits this supplement to confirm its January 8 filing was made within five days of the decision of Iberdrola Solutions to change the designated contacts listed in the aforementioned sections. Iberdrola Solutions notes that the individuals previously listed as contacts are still employed by the company, and could have remained as designated contact persons. Thus, the changes reflected in the January 8 filing reflected a corporate decision made prior to the submission of that filing to change the individuals listed as contacts.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully Submitted,

By: <u>/s/ Laney Brown</u> President Iberdrola Solutions LLC One City Center Portland, Maine 04101 207-650-9133 Laney.Brown@Avangrid.com

IBS - 000001